

CITY OF MCGEHEE, ARKANSAS
WASTEWATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS- MCG-05-23
BID DATE: APRIL 22, 2025 BID
TABULATION

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	DIVERSIFIED C & D	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	4640	L.F.	Furnish & Install 8" SDR -26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main, 0-6' deep per plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$ 53.05	\$ 246,152.00
2	1320	L.F.	Furnish & Install 8" SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main, 6-8' deep per plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$ 70.25	\$ 92,730.00
3	620	L.F.	Furnish & Install 8" SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main, 8-10' deep per plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$ 90.00	\$ 55,800.00
4	200	L.F.	Furnish & Install 8" SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main, 10-12' deep per plan and specifications for the unit price of	\$ 182.00	\$ 36,400.00
5	120	L.F.	Furnish & Install 8" SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main, 12-14' deep per plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$ 293.00	\$ 35,160.00
6	1740	L.F.	Furnish & Install 10" SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main, 0-6' deep per plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$ 88.00	\$ 153,120.00
7	500	L.F.	Furnish & Install 10" SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main, 6-8' deep per plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$ 115.00	\$ 57,500.00
8	1280	L.F.	Furnish & Install 10" SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main, 8-10' deep per plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$ 85.00	\$ 108,800.00
9	80	L.F.	Bore & Encase on grade 8" sanitary sewer with 16" X .375" steel encasement per plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$ 559.00	\$ 44,720.00
10	57	EA	Furnish & Install Standard 4' Dia. Concrete Manholes per plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 426,075.00
11	91	V.F.	Furnish & Install Extra Depth Manholes per plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$ 559.00	\$ 50,869.00

12	52	EA	Abandon or remove existing manholes as necessary for construction in accordance with the plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$ <u>515.00</u>	\$ <u>26,780.00</u>
13	10	EA	Tie-in 10" Sewer main to proposed main per plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$ <u>1,460.00</u>	\$ <u>14,600.00</u>
14	40	EA	Tie-in 8" Sewer main to proposed main per plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$ <u>1,179.00</u>	\$ <u>47,160.00</u>
15	12	EA	Tie-in 6" Sewer main to proposed main per plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$ <u>422.00</u>	\$ <u>5,064.00</u>
16	25	EA	Tie-in 4" Sewer main to proposed main per plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$ <u>281.00</u>	\$ <u>7,025.00</u>
17	144	EA	Reconnect Existing Short Side Service to new main per plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$ <u>423.00</u>	\$ <u>60,912.00</u>
18	10	EA	Reconnect Existing Long Side Service to new main per plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$ <u>910.00</u>	\$ <u>9,100.00</u>
19	1500	L.F.	Open Cut and Repair Asphalt Surface per per plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$ <u>25.00</u>	\$ <u>37,500.00</u>
20	250	L.F.	Open Cut and Repair Concrete Surface per per plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$ <u>76.00</u>	\$ <u>19,000.00</u>
21	2500	L.F.	Open Cut and Repair Gravel Surface per per plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$ <u>8.00</u>	\$ <u>20,000.00</u>

22	3000	C.Y.	Provide Gravel Pipe Foundation material for unsuitable subgrade materials (use as directed by the Engineer) per plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$ 45.00	\$ 135,000.00
23	1	L.S.	Provide all equipment and material for Testing Sewer Mains and Manholes per plans and specifications for the lump sum price of	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
24	1	L.S.	Provide Trench Safety per Technical Specifications for the lump sum price of	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00
25	1	L.S.	Furnish and Install All Requirements per Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan for the lump sum price of	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
26	1	L.S.	Mobilization including preparatory work and operations, including but not limited to, movement of personnel, equipment, supplies, and incidentals to the project site for the lump sum price of	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00
27	1	L.S.	Provide any and all necessary insurance, traffic control, inspection, surveying, and other items as required by highway and railroad permits for the lump sum price of	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,250.00
28	1	L.S.	Furnish all equipment, materials and labor to clear sewer right of way: Including clearing and grubbing, tree and stump removal, removal and replacement of any fencing, removal and replacement of any temporary buildings or structures, any and all incidentals related to laying sewer main inside the existing right of way per plans and specifications for the lump sum price of	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
29	1	L.S.	Furnish and install all equipment, materials and labor for a 10'x10' wet well concrete top "8" thk." Including all excavation, rebar, dowel bars, hatch lid along with any and all incidentals per plans and specifications for the lump sum price of	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00

TOTAL OF ALL ITEMS

\$ 1,996,717.00


 Cody Stringer, PE Project Engineer

